

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12967/2008

RASHMI JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOP POLYMERS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents have served and counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The other served respondents did not file counter affidavit in spite of sufficient time granted to them.

Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar